Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

PROVISION OF PASSENGER RAIL SERVICES

Minor correcting amendments

- 10 (1) In section 30 of the Railways Act 1993 (duty of relevant franchising authority), subsection (3) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraph (b)—
 - (a) for "notice" substitute "proposal";
 - (b) for "the proposal date specified for the purposes of subsection (5)(a)(ii) of that section" substitute "the date for the discontinuance of services specified in the proposal".
 - (3) In paragraph (c), for "subsection (2)" substitute "subsection (3)".